

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2317 OF 2003

CHOWDAMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.
For Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.1 Chowdamma is reported to be dead. Along with appellant No.2 Nagaraj she filed this appeal in her capacity as heir and legal representative of C. Govinda, who was the third respondent in the writ petition filed before the High Court.

...2/-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2317 OF 2003

The legal representatives of C.Govinda are represented through respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8. The appeal can, therefore, proceed after deleting

the name of the deceased appellant No.1 and getting respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 transposed in her place.

This appeal was filed through legal aid. It involves questions arising under the Karnataka Land Revenue Act, 1964. We sought the assistance of Mr. P. Viswanath Shetty, Senior Counsel who was present in the Court, as amicus curiae. He accepted our request and needs some time to look into the matter.

Put up on 6th May 2010 at 3.30 p.m. as part heard.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the appellant may replace copies of certain orders on the brief which are not legible.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master